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Important Dates 

Monday 18
th
 November   NHS Flu Immunisation Programme *POSTPONED* 

Monday 18th November   Deadline for BFG Calender Entries 
Tuesday 19th November  Rainbow Class—Adore & Explore 9am-10am 
Thursday 21

st
 November  Orange Class Swimming - Wk 4 of 6 

Anti -Bullying Week 
 
 
 
 
It was national Anti-Bullying Week this week.  Subsequently, all children attended an assembly on Wednesday         

morning, where they were asked to consider what is and isn’t bullying.  They were able to consolidate their                 

understanding that bullying is causing hurt, harm or humiliation to someone and this is repeated, involves an               

imbalance of power and is deliberate.   

Positive behaviour and kindness towards others was also reinforced with the children to encourage a happy, inclusive 

and welcoming school community.  Staff wore odd socks to school to celebrate that we are all different.  During the 

afternoon, children partook in a range of activities including: making friendship bracelets, quizzes, reading                 

comprehension exercises, designing odd socks, anti-bullying poems and rich  discussion. 

Laura Summers 
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This Week… 

Orange Class had a fantastic day at the Cambridge Science   
Centre, learning how sound is made, how we can make different 
sounds, pitch, volume and how sound travels.  

The children behaved beautifully which was applauded by both 
the Science Centre staff and the coach 
driver. Well done, Orange Class. 

Mrs Riley 
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On 11
th
 November, Year 6 walked to the village’s war memorial.  They were able to think about 

the soldiers who died in the First and Second World Wars.  They were able to consider local 

names, soldiers who were related and dates when the soldiers died.  The children looked at 

wreaths, and personal tributes that had been provided by the local community to honour these 

soldiers.  Whilst at the memorial, we shared poems and a prayer as well as holding a two minute 

silence.  On return to the classroom, the children explored the Roll of Honour for Outwell and 

found out more information, including;  the rank the soldiers had and where they served, who their 

parents were and where they are buried.   

Coming Up... 

Christmas Performances – Rainbow, Red & Blue Classes 
Times for this year’s infants’ nativity performance are:  
Monday 9th December at 2.00pm, this will be the community performance. 
Tuesday 10th December at 9.30am for parents and families. 
Wednesday 11th December at 2.00pm for parents and families.    
For the shows on the 10th and 11th we can initially offer 3 tickets per family.  
These must be collected from the school office and will be available from Monday 2nd December  
from 8am.  Any remaining tickets that have not been collected by 8am on Thursday 5th December 
will then be available on a first come, first served basis for anybody requiring an additional 2      
tickets. Please remember that all persons attending, including infants, require a ticket. 
If you know of anyone who might be interested in the community show on 9th December, then all 
we ask is for a phone call or RSVP to the school, so we can gauge numbers.  

This Week… 

What a Spotty Day 

To support the charity ‘Children in Need’, the whole school participated in a 

‘Spotty Day’ on 15th November. I had spots before my eyes!! We are currently 

awaiting to calculate the total funds raised, but are extremely grateful to all the 

families and children helping to raise money for such a worthwhile cause.  



Above and Beyond… 

This week’s ‘Above and Beyond’ goes to Harley M from Purple Class for his enthusiasm and 
self-motivation to extend his school work in his own time during the school day. 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
Our attendance figures for the week ending Friday 8th November are as 
follows: 
Gold is awarded to Purple Class with 99.7%.  Silver to Blue Class with    
98.6% and Bronze goes to Orange Class with 97.6 %. 
The winner of the 100% attendance prize for week ending 8th November  
is Seth C in Purple Class. 

Awards…. 

Reminder 

The deadline for BFG Calendar competition entries is Monday 18th November. 

For your information…. 

In 3rd place this week 

are Windmills, in 2
nd

 

place Combines        

and in 1
st
 place         

Robots.    

Beaupre Curriculum Intent 2019-20 
Please take a look at our updated curriculum intent document on our website. This can be found under  
Our School/Learning/Curriculum  



Dates for your diary -  New events shown in bold 

 
Thursday 28th November  Orange Class Swimming - Wk 5 of 6 
Friday 29th November   Dress Down Day in aid of BFG Christmas Fair 
Monday 2nd December   Nativity Tickets available from school office 
Wednesday 4th December  Green Class Trip   
Thursday 5th December   Orange Class Swimming  - Wk 6 of 6 
Friday 6th December    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 16th December 
Friday 6th December    BFG Christmas Fayre—School Hall 3.20pm 
Monday 9th  December    Nativity Community Performance 2.00pm  
Tuesday 10th December    Nativity Parents Performance 9.30am   
Wednesday 11th December  Nativity Parents Performance 2.00pm  
Thursday 12th December  Green Class Swimming – Wk 1 of 6 
Friday 13th December   Christmas Jumper Day 
Friday 13th December   Whole School Carol Singing at St Clements Church 
Tuesday 17th December   Whole School Pantomime 
Wednesday 18th December  Lunchtime Co – Christmas Promotional Lunch 
Wednesday 18th December Last day of term 
Monday 6th January   Children return to school 
Thursday 9th January    Green Class Swimming – Wk 2 of 6 
Thursday 16th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 3 of 6 
Thursday 23rd January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 4 of 6 
Thursday 30th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 5 of 6 
Thursday 6th February    Green Class Swimming – Wk 6 of 6 
Friday 14th February   Last day of term 
Monday 24th February   Children return to school 
Friday 13th March     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 27th March 
Wednesday 1st April   Last day of term 
Monday 20th April    Children return to school 
Friday May 8th     Bank Holiday 
May         KS1 quizzes (SATs) - exact dates to be confirmed 
Monday 11th May - 
Thursday 14th May    KS2 SATs 
Friday 22nd May     Last day of term 
Monday 1st June     Children return to school 
Monday 8th June— 
Friday 12th June     Year 1 Phonic Tests 
Monday 8th June - 
Friday 26th June     Year 4 Time Table Checks - exact dates to be confirmed 
Monday 15th - 
Wednesday -17th June   Y5 & Y6 PGL Residential Trip 
Wednesday 17th June   NHS Vision Screening – Rainbow Class  
Monday 22nd June    CCC Reception & Y6 Height and Weight  Checks 
Friday 26th June     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 13th July 
Tuesday 7th July     DMA Year 6 Transition Days 
Wednesday 8th July    DMA Year 6 Transition Days 
Tuesday 21st July    Last day of term 
Monday 24th August    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 4th September 
 
 
 

 



Please note that this academic term date calendar is available to download on the school website: 
 
https://www.beaupreprimary.co.uk/attachments/download.asp?file=354&type=pdf 


